No.H.11027/2/2023-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 16th August, 2023.

ORDER

In pursuance of Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram letter No.H.11011/4/2023-CEO dt.04.08.2023, **District Intelligence Committee** under Khawzawl District is hereby constituted as under:

SI No.	Name	Designation	Phone No.
1	Pu K. Lalrohlua District Election Officer, Khawzawl	Chairman	8787885094
2	Pu Lalfakzuala Dy. District Election Officer, Khawzawl	Member	9862680482
3	Pu Lalchhuanthanga Superintendent of Police, Khawzawl	Member	9862999453
4	Pu Saidingliana Sailo Commandant, 2 nd IR Khawzawl or his representative	Member	9862925600
5	Pu Timothy R Lalhmangaiha Election Officer, Khawzawl	Member Secretary	8974205531
6	Pu PC Liansiampuii Sub Divisional Police Officer, Khawzawl	Member	8014666081

Sd/- K. LALROHLUADistrict Election Officer
Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com Memo No.H.11027/2/2023-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 16th August, 2023. Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. All members concerned for information.
- 3. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in office website.

(TIMOTHY R. LALHMANGAIHA)

Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Website: deokhawzawl.mizoram.gov.in Email: deokhawzawl@gmail.com